The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126, 23378667

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email ld: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126, 23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,



Circular No. : 164/ 2020

Date : 18th Dec, 2020

INDIAN UNION

SUB: CHANGE OF E-MAIL ID'S FOR OFFICIALS AT NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

Dear Sir/Madam,

The new official E-mail Id's of the Professionals of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters are as under:

S. No	Name	Designation	E-mail ID
1.	Mr. Krishnaswamy.R	Executive Director, BSG,	ed@bsgindia.org
		National Headquarters	
2.	Ms. Darshana Pawaskar	Joint Director (G), BSG,	jdg@bsgindia.org
		National Headquarters	
3.	Ms. M.N. Machamma	Dy. Director Guide (LT)	girlprogramme@bsgindia.org
4.	Ms. Shivangi Saxena	Assistant Director, BSG	adcr@bsgindia.org
		Central Region	

All are requested to kindly communicate to the concerned officials at the above E-mail Id's for quick response with a copy to info@bsgindia.org

Thanks & regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR(SS)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

JDSS/JP/18-12-2020 PAGE 1